
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the October 14, 2024, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
3.  Approval of Agenda 
 Approved as presented. 
 
4.  Presentations – none  
 
5. Consent Agenda  

Approved 5-0  Items A – M & O approved as presented.  Item 5N pulled for discussion. 

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov  

6.  Public Hearing 

A. All Projects Approved 5-0 Assessment Hearings and Resolutions Adopting Final Assessment Rolls for 
2024 Pavement Management Projects 2024-09D, 2024-09F, 2024-09G, 2024- 09H, and 2024-09I 
 
Contact:  Paul Merchlewicz, City Engineer, pmerchlewicz@ighmn.gov  
 

B. Approved 5-0 Certification of Delinquent Utility Balances 
 
Contact:  Amy Hove, Finance Director, ahove@ighmn.gov  
 

C. Approved 5-0 Adoption of Assessment Roll for the 2024 Public Nuisance & Diseased Tree Abatement 
Program 
 
Contact:  Tyson Rainey, Code Compliance Coordinator, trainey@ighmn.gov  

 

7.  Regular  

A. Approved 5-0 Approval of Rental Housing Licenses 
 
Contact:  Mary Lein, Assistant to the Chief Building Official, mlein@ighmn.gov  
 

B. Denial Approved 5-0 Consider Response to Citizen Petition Requesting the City Require an 
Environmental Assessment Worksheet for a Proposed Development in the Northwest Area 

Contact:  Jason Ziemer, Community Development Director, jziemer@ighmn.gov  


